DATA SHEET
Product specification
File under Integrated Circuits, IC02
1998 Apr 22
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
SAA5261; SAA5262; SAA5263
10-page intelligent teletext
decoders

Philips Semiconductors Product specification
10-page intelligent teletext decoders SAA5261; SAA5262; SAA5263
ORDERING INFORMATION
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
SAA5261PS SDIP52 plastic shrink dual in-line package; 52 leads (600 mil) SOT247-1
SAA5262PS SDIP52 plastic shrink dual in-line package; 52 leads (600 mil) SOT247-1
SAA5263PS SDIP52 plastic shrink dual in-line package; 52 leads (600 mil) SOT247-1
SYMBOL PARAMETER MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
VDDD digital supply voltage 4.5 5.0 5.5 V
IDDD(M) microcontroller supply current − 20 35 mA
IDDA analog supply current − 35 50 mA
IDDD(T) teletext supply current − 50 80 mA
fxtal crystal frequency − 12 − MHz
Tamb operating ambient temperature −20 − +70 °C
1998 Apr 22 4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
10-page intelligent teletext decoders SAA5261; SAA5262; SAA5263
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Fig.1  Block diagram.
handbook, full pagewidth
SYSTEM